Graduate Studies 2022-23

Fees and Payment Schedule:
International Students

NOTES:

1. Fees below are subject to change once final figures are determined. Figures displayed on
Student Planning are the official figures.

2. Total fees for international students include tuition fees, incidental and one-time fees, the U/
GPass fees (full-time students only), Manitoba Bluecross fees and UWSA Health Plan fees. The
Manitoba Bluecross and Health Plan fees found in the tables below are calculated for
single students with no dependants. For more information please visit Health Insurance —
International Students and the UWSA webpage.

3. JMP students please visit University of Manitoba Graduate Tuition and Fees.

4. Qualifying Year students please visit Qualifying Year Fees.

5. International students pay a $5,000 tuition deposit at the time they accept their offer. This

deposit is applied to their student account and student fees in their first term of enrolment.

MA, MEnv, and MSc Programs: Full-Time Students

For master's degrees in: Applied Computer Science and Society; Applied Economics; Bioscience, Technology and Public
Policy; Criminal Justice; Cultural Studies; Environmental and Social Change; Indigenous Governance.

Students in the Master of Arts in Theology program please visit United Centre for Theological Studies Fees.

Term Totals Fee Breakdown

Fees Total Program One-Time & U/GPass Manitoba Health

Due Fees Tuition Incidental (Bus) Bluecross Plan
Sept. 22/22  $5,968.26 $4,800.66 $267.92 $212.00 $344.00 $343.68
Jan. 20/23 $6,197.70 $4,800.66 $267.92 $212.00 $688.00 $229.12
May 15/23 $5,183.14 $4,800.66 $267.92 - - $114.56

Annual Total $17,349.10| |$14,401.98 $803.76 $424.00 $1,032.00 $687.36

MA, MEnv, and MSc Programs: Part-Time Students

For master’s degrees in: Applied Computer Science and Society; Applied Economics; Bioscience, Technology and Public
Policy; Criminal Justice; Cultural Studies; Environmental and Social Change; Indigenous Governance.

Students in the Master of Arts in Theology program please visit United Centre for Theological Studies Fees.

Term Totals Fee Breakdown

Fees Total Program One-Time & U/GPass Manitoba Health

Due Fees Tuition Incidental (Bus) Bluecross Plan
Sept. 22/22  $3,285.18 $2,400.33 $197.17 n/a $344.00 $343.68
Jan. 20/23 $3,514.62 $2,400.33 $197.17 $688.00 $229.12
May 15/23 $2,712.06 $2,400.33 $197.17 - $114.56

Annual Total $9,511.86 $7,200.99 $591.51 $1,032.00 $687.36
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https://www.uwinnipeg.ca/student-planning/
https://www.uwinnipeg.ca/iirss/information-for-all-students/health-insurance.html
https://www.uwinnipeg.ca/iirss/information-for-all-students/health-insurance.html
https://theuwsa.ca/healthplan/
https://umanitoba.ca/registrar/tuition-fees/graduate
https://www.uwinnipeg.ca/graduate-studies/fees/qualifying-year-tuition-and-fees.html
https://www.uwinnipeg.ca/graduate-studies/fees/the-united-centre-for-theological-studies-tuition-fees.html
https://www.uwinnipeg.ca/graduate-studies/fees/the-united-centre-for-theological-studies-tuition-fees.html

Master’s in Development Practice: Full-Time Students

Fees

Due
Sept. 22/22
Jan. 20/23
May 15/23

Annual Total

Total

Fees
$8,239.92
$8,469.36
$7,454.80
$24,164.08

Program
Tuition
$7,072.32
$7,072.32
$7,072.32
$21,216.96

One-Time & U/GPass

Incidental
$267.92
$267.92
$267.92
$803.76

(Bus)
$212.00
$212.00

$424.00

Health
Plan

Manitoba
Bluecross
$344.00 $343.68
$688.00 $229.12
- $114.56
$1,032.00 $687.36

Master’s in Development Practice: Part-Time Students

Fee Total Program One-Time & U/GPass  Manitoba Health

Due Fees Tuition Incidental (Bus) Bluecross Plan
Sept. 22/22  $4,421.01 $3,536.16 $197.17 n/a $344.00 $343.68
Jan. 20/23 $4,650.45 $3,536.16 $197.17 $688.00 $229.12
May 15/23 $3,847.89 $3,536.16 $197.17 - $114.56

Annual Total $12,919.35| [{$10,608.48 $591.51 $1,032.00 $687.36

Master in Management: Full-Time Students

Fees

Due
Aug. 1/22
Sept. 22/22
Jan. 20/23
May 15/23

Annual Total

Total

Fees
$3,406.40
$9,221.90
$9,451.34
$8,436.78
$30,172.42

Program
Tuition
$2,684.76
$8,054.30
$8,054.30
$8,054.30

$26,847.66 $1,071.68

One-Time & U/GPass

Incidental
$267.92
$267.92
$267.92
$267.92

(Bus)

$212.00
$212.00

$424.00

Manitoba Health
Bluecross Plan
$344.00 $109.72
$344.00 $343.68
$688.00 $229.12
- $114.56

$1,032.00 $797.08

Master in Management: Part-Time Students

First Year

Term Totals Fee Breakdown

Fees Total Program One-Time & U/GPass Manitoba Health
Aug. 1/22 $1,993.27 $1,342.38 $197.17 n/a $344.00 $109.72
Sept. 22/22  $4,912.00 $4,027.15 $197.17 $344.00 $343.648
Jan. 20/23 $5,141.44 $4,027.15 $197.17 $688.00 $229.12
May 15/23 $4,338.88 $4,027.15 $197.17 $114.56

Annual Total $16,041.59 | |$13,423.83 $788.68 $1,032.00 $797.08
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Master in Management: Part-Time Students

Term Totals Fee Breakdown

Fees

Due
Sept. 22/22
Jan. 20/23
May 15/23

Annual Total

Total

Fees
$5,359.46
$5,588.90
$4,786.34
$15,734.70

Program
Tuition
$4,474.61
$4,474.61
$4,474.61
$13,423.83

Second Year

One-Time & U/GPass

Incidental
$197.17
$197.17
$197.17
$591.51

(Bus)
n/a

Health
Plan

Manitoba
Bluecross
$344.00 $343.68
$688.00 $229.12
- $114.56
$1,032.00 $687.36

Master of Marriage and Family Therapy: Full-Time Students

For details regarding MMFT course-based fees (students who began the program prior to Fall 2019) please visit Course-
Based Fees : Marriage and Family Therapy.

Term Totals Fee Breakdown

One-Time & U/GPass

Fees

Due
Sept. 22/22
Jan. 20/23
May 15/23

Annual Total

Total

Fees
$4,582.38
$4,582.70
$3,797.26
$13,191.46

Program
Tuition
$3,414.78
$3,414.78
$3,414.78
$10,244.34

Incidental
$267.92
$267.92
$267.92
$803.76

(Bus)
$212.00
$212.00

$424.00

Health
Plan

Manitoba
Bluecross
$344.00 $343.68
$688.00 $229.12
- $114.56
$1,032.00 $687.36

Master of Marriage and Family Therapy: Part-Time Students

For details regarding MMFT course-based fees (students who began the program prior to Fall 2019) please visit Course-
Based Fees : Marriage and Family Therapy.

One-Time & U/GPass

Fees

Due
Sept. 22/22
Jan. 20/23
May 15/23

Annual Total

Total

Fees
$2,592.24
$2,821.68
$2,019.12
$7,433.04

Program
Tuition
$1,707.39
$1,707.39
$1,707.39
$5,122.17

Incidental
$197.17
$197.17
$197.17
$591.51

(Bus)
n/a

Health
Plan

Manitoba
Bluecross
$344.00 $343.68
$688.00 $229.12
- $114.56
$1,032.00 $687.36

Thesis/Practicum/Comprehensive Exam Writing Term: All Students

Term Totals Fee Breakdown

Fees Total Program One-Time & U/GPass Manitoba Health

Due Fees Tuition Incidental (Bus) Bluecross Plan
Sept. 22/22  $687.68 n/a n/a n/a $344.00 $343.68
Jan. 20/23 $917.12 $688.00 $229.12
May 15/23 $114.56 $114.56

Annual Total $1,719.36 $1 032.00 $687.36
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https://www.uwinnipeg.ca/graduate-studies/fees/course-based-fees---marriage-and-family-therapy.html
https://www.uwinnipeg.ca/graduate-studies/fees/course-based-fees---marriage-and-family-therapy.html
https://www.uwinnipeg.ca/graduate-studies/fees/course-based-fees---marriage-and-family-therapy.html
https://www.uwinnipeg.ca/graduate-studies/fees/course-based-fees---marriage-and-family-therapy.html

Continuance Term Fees: Full-Time Students

Fees
Due

Sept. 22/22
Jan. 20/23

May 15/23

Annual Total

Total
Fees

$2,391.60
$2,621.04

$1,606.48
$6,619.12

Program
Tuition

$1,224.00
$1,224.00

$1,224.00
$3,672.00

One-Time & U/GPass

Incidental

$267.92
$267.92

$267.92
$803.76

(Bus)
$212.00

$212.00

$414.00

Manitoba Health
Bluecross Plan

$344.00 $343.68

$688.00 $229.12

- $114.56

$1,032.00 $687.36

Continuance Term Fees: Part-Time Students

One-Time & U/GPass

Fees
Due

Sept. 22/22
Jan. 20/23
May 15/23

Annual Total

Total
Fees

$2,108.85
$2,338.29
$1,535.73
$5,982.87

Program
Tuition

$1,224.00
$1,224.00
$1,224.00
$3,672.00

Incidental

$197.17
$197.17
$197.17
$591.51

(Bus)
n/a

Manitoba Health
Bluecross Plan

$344.00 $343.68
$688.00 $229.12
- $114.56
$1,032.00 $687.36

If you have additional questions about fees, please contact Eric Benson, Coordinator, Student
Records (Graduate Studies) at 204-786-9466 or e.benson@uwinnipeg.ca. Please indicate your

program and whether you are a domestic, international, full-time or part-time student.
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