Graduate Studies 2022-23

Fees and Payment Schedule: International Students

NOTES:

- 1. Fees below are subject to change once final figures are determined. Figures displayed on <u>Student Planning</u> are the official figures.
- Total fees for international students include tuition fees, incidental and one-time fees, the U/ GPass fees (full-time students only), Manitoba Bluecross fees and UWSA Health Plan fees. The Manitoba Bluecross and Health Plan fees found in the tables below are calculated for single students with no dependants. For more information please visit <u>Health Insurance –</u> <u>International Students</u> and <u>the UWSA webpage</u>.
- 3. JMP students please visit <u>University of Manitoba Graduate Tuition and Fees</u>.
- 4. Qualifying Year students please visit **Qualifying Year Fees**.
- 5. International students pay a \$5,000 tuition deposit at the time they accept their offer. This deposit is applied to their student account and student fees in their first term of enrolment.

MA, MEnv, and MSc Programs: Full-Time Students

For master's degrees in: Applied Computer Science and Society; Applied Economics; Bioscience, Technology and Public Policy; Criminal Justice; Cultural Studies; Environmental and Social Change; Indigenous Governance.

		3) 3			<u> </u>	
Term	Totals		Fee	Breakdown	1	
Fees Due	Total Fees	Program Tuition	One-Time & Incidental	U/GPass (Bus)	Manitoba Bluecross	Health Plan
Sept. 22/22	\$5,968.26	\$4,800.66	\$267.92	\$212.00	\$344.00	\$343.68
Jan. 20/23	\$6,197.70	\$4,800.66	\$267.92	\$212.00	\$688.00	\$229.12
May 15/23	\$5,183.14	\$4,800.66	\$267.92	-	-	\$114.56
Annual Total	\$17,349.10	\$14,401.98	\$803.76	\$424.00	\$1,032.00	\$687.36

Students in the Master of Arts in Theology program please visit United Centre for Theological Studies Fees.

MA, MEnv, and MSc Programs: Part-Time Students

For master's degrees in: Applied Computer Science and Society; Applied Economics; Bioscience, Technology and Public Policy; Criminal Justice; Cultural Studies; Environmental and Social Change; Indigenous Governance.

Students in the Master of Arts in Theology program please visit United Centre for Theological Studies Fees.

Term	Totals	Fee Breakdown				
Fees	Total	Program	One-Time &	U/GPass	Manitoba	Health
Due	Fees	Tuition	Incidental	(Bus)	Bluecross	Plan
Sept. 22/22	\$3,285.18	\$2,400.33	\$197.17	n/a	\$344.00	\$343.68
Jan. 20/23	\$3,514.62	\$2,400.33	\$197.17		\$688.00	\$229.12
May 15/23	\$2,712.06	\$2,400.33	\$197.17		-	\$114.56
Annual Total	\$9,511.86	\$7,200.99	\$591.51		\$1,032.00	\$687.36

Master's in Development Practice: Full-Time Students

Term	Totals	Fee Breakdown				
Fees	Total	Program	Program One-Time & U/GPass Manitoba Ho			
Due	Fees	Tuition	Incidental	(Bus)	Bluecross	Plan
Sept. 22/22	\$8,239.92	\$7,072.32	\$267.92	\$212.00	\$344.00	\$343.68
Jan. 20/23	\$8,469.36	\$7,072.32	\$267.92	\$212.00	\$688.00	\$229.12
May 15/23	\$7,454.80	\$7,072.32	\$267.92	-	-	\$114.56
Annual Total	\$24,164.08	\$21,216.96	\$803.76	\$424.00	\$1,032.00	\$687.36

Master's in Development Practice: Part-Time Students

Term	Totals		Fee Breakdown				
Fee	Total -	Program	One-Time &	U/GPass	Manitoba	Health	
Due	Fees	Tuition	Incidental	(Bus)	Bluecross	Plan	
Sept. 22/22	\$4,421.01	\$3,536.16	\$197.17	n/a	\$344.00	\$343.68	
Jan. 20/23	\$4,650.45	\$3,536.16	\$197.17		\$688.00	\$229.12	
May 15/23	\$3,847.89	\$3,536.16	\$197.17		-	\$114.56	
Annual Total	\$12,919.35	\$10,608.48	\$591.51		\$1,032.00	\$687.36	

Master in Management: Full-Time Students

Term		Fee Breakdown				
Fees Due	Total Fees	Program Tuition	One-Time & Incidental	U/GPass	Manitoba Bluecross	Health Plan
Aug. 1/22	Fees \$3,406.40	\$2,684.76	\$267.92	(Bus)	\$344.00	\$109.72
Sept. 22/22	\$9,221.90	\$8,054.30	\$267.92	\$212.00	\$344.00	\$343.68
Jan. 20/23	\$9,451.34	\$8,054.30	\$267.92	\$212.00	\$688.00	\$229.12
May 15/23	\$8,436.78	\$8,054.30	\$267.92	-	-	\$114.56
Annual Total	\$30,172.42	\$26,847.66	\$1,071.68	\$424.00	\$1,032.00	\$797.08

Master in Management: Part-Time Students

First Year

Term	Totals	Fee Breakdow			vn		
Fees	Total	Program	One-Time &	U/GPass	Manitoba	Health	
Aug. 1/22	\$1,993.27	\$1,342.38	\$197.17	n/a	\$344.00	\$109.72	
Sept. 22/22	\$4,912.00	\$4,027.15	\$197.17		\$344.00	\$343.68	
Jan. 20/23	\$5,141.44	\$4,027.15	\$197.17		\$688.00	\$229.12	
May 15/23	\$4,338.88	\$4,027.15	\$197.17			\$114.56	
Annual Total	\$16,041.59	\$13,423.83	\$788.68		\$1,032.00	\$797.08	

Master in Management: Part-Time Students

Second Year

Term	Totals	Fee Breakdown				
Fees	Total	Program	One-Time &	U/GPass	Manitoba	Health
Due	Fees	Tuition	Incidental	(Bus)	Bluecross	Plan
Sept. 22/22	\$5,359.46	\$4,474.61	\$197.17	n/a	\$344.00	\$343.68
Jan. 20/23	\$5,588.90	\$4,474.61	\$197.17		\$688.00	\$229.12
May 15/23	\$4,786.34	\$4,474.61	\$197.17		-	\$114.56
Annual Total	\$15,734.70	\$13,423.83	\$591.51		\$1,032.00	\$687.36

Master of Marriage and Family Therapy: Full-Time Students

For details regarding MMFT course-based fees (students who began the program prior to Fall 2019) please visit <u>Course-Based Fees : Marriage and Family Therapy</u>.

Term	Totals	Fee Breakdown				
Fees	Total	Program Tuition	One-Time & Incidental	U/GPass	Manitoba Bluecross	Health Plan
Due	Fees		Incidental	(Bus)		
Sept. 22/22	\$4,582.38	\$3,414.78	\$267.92	\$212.00	\$344.00	\$343.68
Jan. 20/23	\$4,582.70	\$3,414.78	\$267.92	\$212.00	\$688.00	\$229.12
May 15/23	\$3,797.26	\$3,414.78	\$267.92	-	-	\$114.56
Annual Total	\$13,191.46	\$10,244.34	\$803.76	\$424.00	\$1,032.00	\$687.36

Master of Marriage and Family Therapy: Part-Time Students

For details regarding MMFT course-based fees (students who began the program prior to Fall 2019) please visit <u>Course-Based Fees : Marriage and Family Therapy</u>.

Term	Totals	Fee Breakdown					
Fees Due	Total Fees	Program Tuition	One-Time & Incidental	U/GPass (Bus)	Manitoba Bluecross	Health Plan	
Sept. 22/22	\$2,592.24	\$1,707.39	\$197.17	n/a	\$344.00	\$343.68	
Jan. 20/23	\$2,821.68	\$1,707.39	\$197.17		\$688.00	\$229.12	
May 15/23	\$2,019.12	\$1,707.39	\$197.17		-	\$114.56	
Annual Total	\$7,433.04	\$5,122.17	\$591.51		\$1,032.00	\$687.36	

Thesis/Practicum/Comprehensive Exam Writing Term: All Students

Term	Totals		Fee Breakdow			
Fees	Total	Program	One-Time &	U/GPass	Manitoba	Health
Due	Fees	Tuition	Incidental	(Bus)	Bluecross	Plan
Sept. 22/22	\$687.68	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$344.00	\$343.68
Jan. 20/23	\$917.12				\$688.00	\$229.12
May 15/23	\$114.56				-	\$114.56
Annual Total	\$1,719.36				\$1,032.00	\$687.36

Continuance Term Fees: Full-Time Students

Term Totals			Fee	Breakdown	1	
Fees Due	Total Fees	Program Tuition	One-Time & Incidental	U/GPass (Bus)	Manitoba Bluecross	Health Plan
Sept. 22/22	\$2,391.60	\$1,224.00	\$267.92	\$212.00	\$344.00	\$343.68
Jan. 20/23	\$2,621.04	\$1,224.00	\$267.92	\$212.00	\$688.00	\$229.12
May 15/23	\$1,606.48	\$1,224.00	\$267.92	-	-	\$114.56
Annual Total	\$6,619.12	\$3,672.00	\$803.76	\$414.00	\$1,032.00	\$687.36

Continuance Term Fees: Part-Time Students

Term	Totals		Fee Breakdown					
Fees Due	Total Fees	Program Tuition	One-Time & Incidental	U/GPass (Bus)	Manitoba Bluecross	Health Plan		
Sept. 22/22	\$2,108.85	\$1,224.00	\$197.17	n/a	\$344.00	\$343.68		
Jan. 20/23	\$2,338.29	\$1,224.00	\$197.17		\$688.00	\$229.12		
May 15/23	\$1,535.73	\$1,224.00	\$197.17		-	\$114.56		
Annual Total	\$5,982.87	\$3,672.00	\$591.51		\$1,032.00	\$687.36		

If you have additional questions about fees, please contact Eric Benson, Coordinator, Student Records (Graduate Studies) at 204-786-9466 or <u>e.benson@uwinnipeg.ca</u>. Please indicate your program and whether you are a domestic, international, full-time or part-time student.